INSTRUCT ION MANUAL
 2
Version
3311-10-02
10.3.2010/VM
Instruction Manual
This instruction manual includes a spare parts list and instructions for set-up,
operation and maintenance of the T-DRILL T-35 tee forming machine

14. Ordering spare parts
When ordering spare parts, please state the following details:
-The type code of the machine
-Manufacturing code of the machine
-The part number
-A description of the part
-The quantity of the parts required
The type code and the manufacturing code of the machine are indicated on
the nameplate of the machine. The other information can be found from
parts list.
For example:
XX: Assembly name 5XXXXXX  2(4)
Item Part No. Designation Std. /Manuf. Qty
33 4800220 Left Hand Slide Gib  3
34 9014313 Flat Head Cap Screw M5x8 DIN7991 12
37 3801440 Lever  2
38 4800276 Rod Eye  1
39 4800299 Clamp Ring  4
    1  2     3
1. Part number 2. Description 3. Quantity
When ordering spare parts, make a copy of the Service Sheet, fill it out and
fax or mail it.
To proceeding this way you will prevent misunderstandings and you make
sure to receive the correct spare parts and a prompt service.
 TEE  FORM ING MACH INE
 49
T-35